

All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Jodhpur

No. Admn/Prop/41/2020-AIIMS.JDH

Dated 07th October, 2020

Subject: Proposal for Purchase of Disposable Patient Hose Circuit for EMV+ Zoll transport Ventilator on Proprietary basis at AlIMS Jodhpur – Inviting Comments/Objection thereon.

The Institute is in the process of purchasing Disposable Patient Hose Circuit for EMV+ Zoll transport Ventilator on Proprietary basis at AIIMS, Jodhpur from M/s Zoll Medical Corporation through its authorized distributor M/s MGM Associates, New Delhi. The proprietary certificate submitted are attached & uploaded on website.

The above documents are being uploaded for open information to submit objection, comments, if any, from any manufacturer regarding proprietary nature of the above said Disposable Patient Hose Circuit for EMV+ Zoll transport Ventilator within 21 days from the date of issue/uploading of the notification. The comments should be sent to administrative officer, AIIMS Jodhpur on or before 27th October, 2020 up to 03:00 PM, failing which it will be presumed that any other vendor is having no comment to offer and case will be decided on merits.

Administrative Officer

Enclosure: Related documents enclosed



269 Mill Road Chelmsford, Massachusetts 01824-4105 978.421.9655 (main) 978.421.0025 (fax) www.zoli.com

An Asahi Kasei Group Company

August 31, 2020

Proprietary Article Certificate

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

We M/s. ZOLL Medical Corporation who are proven and reputable manufacturer of Life Saving Medical Equipment having factory at 269 Mill Road Chelmsford, MA USA 01824-4105 do hereby confirm that the following product is our Proprietary Article Item and only M/s ZOLL Medical Corporation is the sole manufacturer of the same.

Product Description

"Disposable Patient Hose Circuit for EMV+ Ventilator"

All ZOLL patient circuits are tested to meet high quality standards and specifications. Usages of any other patient circuits with our Ventilators will void the warranty and we do not guarantee the proper care to the patient. The user will be solely responsible for the risks involved in using non-ZOLL patient circuit especially with regards to patient safety.

Apart from above we confirm that M/s MGM Associates, 209 Ansals Majestic Tower, Vikaspuri, New Delhi-110018 is our authorized distributor to supply and maintain the same against your requirements.

Yours faithfully

For ZOLL Medical Corporation

Jocelyn G. Page Senior Int'l Contracts Specialist

978-421-6534 phone

ipage@zoll.com

CERTIFIED TO BE TRUE AND CORRECT ZOLL Medical Corporation 269 Mill Road Chelmsford, MA 01824-4105 United States